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4200 m
37.000 €

Cross

Prix Jean Des Roches De Chassay
Rennpreis: 37.000 € (17.020 8.510 4.810 3.330 1.665)

INTERNATIONAL CLASSE In For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of years etau-above 5, Anglo-Arab, registered one the Anglo-Arab 
Stud-book, of their paysd'origin, counting at least 12, 5 % of Arab blood. Weight: years 5, 67 kg; 6ans and above, 69 kg. Weights 
accumulated for the successful sums ensteeple-chase (victories and place) 1 kg by 20.000 this year and par30.000 last year. Horses 
counting at least 18, 5 % of blood araberecevront 1, 5 kg, 25 %, 3 kg, 37, 5 %, 6 kg. 

1
4200

B T

ML: 2,5
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Jaroussky Aa
6j. noipan W (Bathyrhon - Zanetta)

Trainer: H+G.Lageneste & Macaire
Besitzer: Ecurie Hugo Et Pierre Pil
Züchter: Patricia Le Tellier

Johnny Charron

2025: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    29.470 € 2024: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    75.610 €163.900 €
17.09 Toulouse 7 73.5 3500 Jagd 26.000 1,7 J.Charron Walkyria, Demon Du Berlais, Genteel Star
05.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 3 74.0 4200 Jagd 35.000 J.Charron Kobe De La Brunie Aa, Lizzano Aa, Jarouss
10.01 Pau 1 71.0 4700 Jagd 52.000 2,6 J.Charron Jaroussky Aa, Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Isisdela
21.12 Pau 3 73.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 2,1 L.Zuliani Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Jamailya Aa, Jaroussk
24.11 Auteuil 3 68.0 4400 Jagd 59.000 2,3 J.Charron Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa, Jaro
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Isisdelagarde Aa
7j. b f W (Jeu St Eloi - Prisma De Lagarde)

Trainer: Fabien Lagarde
Besitzer: F.Lagarde
Züchter: Philippe Couderc

Thomas Figueira

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    15.890 € 2024: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    35.700 €107.855 €
31.08 Pompadour 2 71.0 3600 Jagd 18.000 T.Figueira Lizzano Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa, Kalki De Lag
31.01 Pau 3 70.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 7,3 T.Figueira Korral Aa, Jamailya Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa
10.01 Pau 3 67.0 4700 Jagd 52.000 7,6 T.Figueira Jaroussky Aa, Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Isisdela
21.12 Pau 4 73.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 6,7 T.Figueira Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Jamailya Aa, Jaroussk
24.11 Auteuil 2 65.0 4400 Jagd 59.000 5,5 T.Figueira Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa, Jaro
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Lizzano Aa
9j. grey W (Ilbarritz - Larvichou)

Trainer: Ludovic Cadot
Besitzer: H.Cadot
Züchter: Pierre J. Delage

Thomas Jaguelin

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    29.145 € 2024: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    34.295 €95.685 €
21.09 Dax 2 68.5 4100 Jagd 33.000 A.Gleyroux Dream On Pompadour Aa, Lizzano Aa, Har
31.08 Pompadour 1 69.5 3600 Jagd 18.000 A.Gleyroux Lizzano Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa, Kalki De Lag
02.08 Pompadour 4 72.5 4200 Jagd 19.000 B.Fouchet Kalki De Lagarde Aa, India De Candale Aa, 
13.07 Pompadour 3 69.5 3900 Hürden17.000 T.Jaguelin Lora De La Brunie Aa, Jakson Aa, Lizzano 
09.06 Dax 10 69.5 3800 Jagd 25.000 T.Jaguelin Iron Des Mottes, Eclat De Choeur, Keed D'A
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Kobe De La Brunie Aa
5j. noipan W (Masterofthehorse - Ciaobela De 

Trainer: Benoit Gourdon
Besitzer: J.Crouzillac
Züchter: Jacques Crouzillac

Lucas Zuliani

2025: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    20.130 € 2024: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    60.335 €117.695 €
05.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 70.0 4200 Jagd 35.000 L.Zuliani Kobe De La Brunie Aa, Lizzano Aa, Jarouss
31.01 Pau 4 71.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 5,2 L.Zuliani Korral Aa, Jamailya Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa
31.12 Pau 3 70.0 3900 Jagd 42.000 2,6 L.Zuliani Korral Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa, Kobe De La B
11.12 Pau 2 73.0 3900 Jagd 40.000 3,4 L.Zuliani Kalki De Lagarde Aa, Kobe De La Brunie Aa
31.10 Toulouse 1 71.0 3500 Jagd 30.000 2,4 L.Zuliani Kobe De La Brunie Aa, Alecto Du Lia Aa, K
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Gareth De Larachi Aa
10j. b W (Vespone - Idole De Vergne)

Trainer: Eric Lecoiffier
Besitzer: E.Lecoiffier/Mme M.Gilet
Züchter: Scea De L'arachi

Erwan Bureller

2024: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    23.780 € 2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    47.370 €178.570 €
10.03 Pau 7 71.0 4700 Jagd 52.000 18,0 E.Metivier Saint Godefroy, Iridia, Riskman
19.01 Pau 1 72.0 4700 Jagd 50.000 1,6 J.Reveley Gareth De Larachi Aa, Louis Malpic Aa, Do
31.12 Pau 2 72.0 4100 Jagd 40.000 2,4 J.Reveley Louis Malpic Aa, Gareth De Larachi Aa, Fra
18.11 Auteuil 2 70.0 4400 Jagd 59.000 5,7 J.Reveley Gianicolo Aa, Gareth De Larachi Aa, Hardi 
15.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 7 73.0 4200 Jagd 40.000 L.Zuliani Garry De La Brunie Aa, Hardi Blue Trois Aa,
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Goy D'Oc Aa
9j. al fon W (Kap Rock - Sexy D'Oc)

Trainer: Sylviane Mestries
Besitzer: S.Mestries
Züchter: Jean-Manuel Charmes

Aymeric Lelievre

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.890 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.920 €22.860 €
28.09 Castera-Verduzan 6 69.0 4900 Jagd 17.000 A.Lelievre India De Candale Aa, Frascati Lagarde Aa, 
31.01 Pau 6 69.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 75,0 Q.Defontaine Korral Aa, Jamailya Aa, Isisdelagarde Aa
10.01 Pau 7 66.0 4700 Jagd 52.000 75,0 T.Jaguelin Jaroussky Aa, Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Isisdela
21.12 Pau 5 66.0 4000 Jagd 37.000 51,0 T.Jaguelin Fenomene D'Oc Aa, Jamailya Aa, Jaroussk
08.12 Mont-De-Marsan 4 68.0 3650 Hürden25.000 10,0 T.Jaguelin Winnx Aa, Jade De Lagarde Aa, Iseult Du P
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Hardi Blue Trois Aa
9j. b f W (Anabaa Blue - Hase Trois)

Trainer: Thierry De Lauriere
Besitzer: E.Bordes
Züchter: Stephanie Juteau

Sacha Bouche

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.600 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    32.550 €194.990 €
21.09 Dax 3 65.5 4100 Jagd 33.000 R.Fourcade Dream On Pompadour Aa, Lizzano Aa, Har
27.08 Clairefontaine 9 68.0 3900 Hürden39.000 16,0 R.Fourcade Gentleman Valley, By Exeter, Mist Girl
16.05 La Teste-Bassin 2 68.0 3900 Hürden26.000 17,0 R.Fourcade Javanaise, Hardi Blue Trois Aa, Booper Du 
05.04 Bordeaux Le Bou 9 62.5 4200 Jagd 35.000 R.Fourcade Kobe De La Brunie Aa, Lizzano Aa, Jarouss
31.10 Toulouse 7 63.0 4200 Jagd 55.000 18,0 L.Franzel Polyrisk, Imbroglio, In Victis
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India De Candale Aa
6j. al bru S (Berkshire - Princesse Aurora)

Trainer: Caroline Bonin
Besitzer: C.Chenu/F.Sarlatte/G.Sioc'ha
Züchter: Yan De Kersabiec

Kilian Dubourg

2025: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    15.960 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.500 €57.210 €
28.09 Castera-Verduzan 1 67.0 4900 Jagd 17.000 K.Dubourg India De Candale Aa, Frascati Lagarde Aa, 
02.08 Pompadour 2 68.0 4200 Jagd 19.000 E.Labaisse Kalki De Lagarde Aa, India De Candale Aa, 
29.06 Pompadour 5 68.0 3600 Jagd 20.000 M.Mingant Kalki De Lagarde Aa, Gianicolo Aa, Socrate 
19.05 Dax 4 68.0 3500 Hürden26.000 9,0 G.Richard Shakrima Aa, Kabal D'Oc Aa, Iseult Du Pac
28.07 Pompadour U 67.0 4200 Jagd 21.000 M.Mingant Lizzano Aa, Terra Nova D'Alalia Aa, Gippsy 
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Galyleo De Palmas Aa
9j. b W (Sea's Legacy - Monica Sourniac)

Trainer: Benoit Gourdon
Besitzer: F.Covinhes
Züchter: Firmin Covinhes

Augustin Gleyroux

2025: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    29.500 € 2024: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.130 €60.290 €
02.03 Mont-De-Marsan 1 69.0 4200 Jagd 26.000 1,9 L.Zuliani Galyleo De Palmas Aa, Louis Malpic Aa, Ka
11.02 Pau 1 65.0 4100 Jagd 37.000 7,6 L.Zuliani Galyleo De Palmas Aa, Gris Minois Aa, Do
21.01 Pau U 62.0 4700 Jagd 50.000 12,0 P.Phokaew Jazz De Candale Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Domi
29.12 Pau 3 62.0 4100 Jagd 40.000 66,0 P.Phokaew Gris Minois Aa, Chuck Berry Aa, Galyleo De
08.12 Mont-De-Marsan 4 62.0 4650 Jagd 25.000 52,0 P.Phokaew Chuck Berry Aa, Jazz De Candale Aa, Niko
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Dream On Pompadour Aa
5j. b W (Paban De France Aa - Diane De Pom

Trainer: Fabien Lagarde
Besitzer: M.Boisseuil
Züchter: Ifce

Angelo Zuliani

2025: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    19.170 € 2024: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    34.160 €53.330 €
21.09 Dax 1 68.0 4100 Jagd 33.000 Q.Defontaine Dream On Pompadour Aa, Lizzano Aa, Har
23.01 Pau 4 67.0 3900 Jagd 37.000 14,0 A.Zuliani Korral Aa, Virtuose Aa, Ribella Aa
31.12 Pau 5 65.0 3900 Jagd 42.000 13,0 A.Zuliani Korral Aa, Peso Di Legno Aa, Kobe De La B
11.12 Pau U 65.0 3900 Jagd 40.000 26,0 B.Fouchet Kalki De Lagarde Aa, Kobe De La Brunie Aa
31.10 Toulouse 4 64.0 3500 Jagd 30.000 8,8 B.Fouchet Kobe De La Brunie Aa, Alecto Du Lia Aa, K

Wettstar - Tipp:Galyleo De Palmas Aa (9) - India De Candale Aa (8) - Lizzano Aa (3) - Jaroussky Aa (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


